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Q1. Recently Prime Minister Narendra Modi released an amount of about 17,000 crore 

rupees in the form of 14th installment of PM- KISAN to more than 8.5 crores beneficiaries 

through direct benefit transfer. What is the budget Outlay for PM- KISAN scheme in FY 

2023-24?  

A) 70,000 cr  

B) 50,000 cr 

C) 60,000 cr  

D) 80,000 cr  

 

 

Q1. Recently Prime Minister Narendra Modi released an amount of about 17,000 crore 

rupees in the form of 14th installment of PM- KISAN to more than 8.5 crores  beneficiaries 

through direct benefit transfer. What is the budget Outlay for PM- KISAN scheme in FY 

2023-24?  

A) 70,000 cr  

B) 50,000 cr 

C) 60,000 cr  

D) 80,000 cr  

Answer:- C  
Explanation:- Prime Minister Narendra Modi released an amount of about 17,000   

crore rupees in the form of 14th installment of PM- KISAN to more than 8.5 crores   

beneficiaries through direct benefit transfer at Sikar Rajasthan. The Prime Minister   

will dedicate 1.25 lakh Pradhan Mantri Kisan Samriddhi Kendras to the nation.  

PM- KISAN scheme was launched on 24 February 2019 . It was announced during   

the interim budget of 2019. Implemented by Ministry of agriculture and farmers   

welfare.  

It provides eligible farmer families with a financial benefit of Rs. 6,000 each year ,   

payable in three equal installments of Rs. 2,000. 
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Q2. Name the winner of the 2023 Abel prize?  
A) Dennis Sullivan  B) Luis Caffarelli   
C) Avi Wigderson   D) Grigory Margulis  
 
Q2. Name the winner of the 2023 Abel prize?  
A) Dennis Sullivan  B) Luis Caffarelli   
C) Avi Wigderson   D) Grigory Margulis  

Answer : B  

✓ Luis Caffarelli of Argentina has been awarded the 2023 Abel Prize..  

✓ The 74-year-old Caffarelli has been awarded the prize for his contributions 

to the field of nonlinear partial equations and free-boundary problems in 
mathematics.  

✓ Caffarelli was born and raised in Buenos Aires, Argentina, making him the 

first Abel Prize laureate from South America.  

✓ Currently, he is a professor at the University of Texas, Austin.  

✓ About Abel Prize  

✓ First awarded in 2003, the Abel prize “recognises pioneering scientific 

achievements in mathematics”.   

✓ It is named after Norwegian mathematician Niels Henrik Abel (1802-29), 

who in his short life made pioneering contributions in a multitude of fields.   

✓ It is often considered to be an equivalent of the Nobel prize.  

✓ The award carries a monetary prize of 7.5 million kronor (about $720,000) 

and a glass plaque designed by Norwegian artist Henrik Haugen.  

✓ The prize is awarded by the Norwegian Academy of Science and Letters on 

behalf of the Ministry of  Education. 
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Q3. Who was appointed as the first chief of NASA's ‘Moon to Mars Program’?  
A) James L. Green   B) Karthik Raj  
C) Natalie Batalha   D) Amit Kshatriya  
 
Q3. Who was appointed as the first chief of NASA's ‘Moon to Mars Program’?  
A) James L. Green   B) Karthik Raj  
C) Natalie Batalha   D) Amit Kshatriya  

Answer : D  

✓ Indian-American software and robotics engineer, Amit Kshatriya has been 

selected by NASA for its new 'Moon to Mars Program'.   

✓ He will serve as NASA's first office chief with immediate effect.   

✓ The mission aims to carry out the agency's human exploration activities on 

Moon and Mars.   

✓ Amit started his career in the space program in 2003 and also as a software 

and robotics engineer.. 
 
 
Q4. Which country is ranked at first position in 2023 World Happiness Report?  
A) Netherlands B) Finland  
C) Norway D) Sweden  
 
Q4. Which country is ranked at first position in 2023 World Happiness Report?  
A) Netherlands B) Finland  
C) Norway D) Sweden  

Answer : B 
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Q5. Which among the given films has been awarded the Best Picture Award at 
the 2023 Oscars Award?  
A) The Banshees of Inisherin   B) The Whale  
C) All Quiet on the Western Front  D) Everything Everywhere All at Once  
 
Q5. Which among the given films has been awarded the Best Picture Award at 
the 2023 Oscars Award?  
A) The Banshees of Inisherin   B) The Whale  
C) All Quiet on the Western Front D) Everything Everywhere All at Once  

Answer : D  

✓ Oscars 2023: Naatu Naatu from RRR wins Best Original Song; ‘The 

Elephant Whisperers’ wins Best Documentary Short category  

✓ Also known as the 95th Academy Awards, the OSCARS 2023 was held on 

March 12, 2023, by the Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences 
(AMPAS) in Los Angeles to honor films released in 2022.  

✓ Two Indian films won awards at the Oscars 2023. They are given below  

1. Naatu Naatu (Best Original Song)  
Film Name – RRR  
Music – M. M. Keeravani  
Lyrics – Chandrabose  
Director – S. S. Rajamouli  
Producer – D. V. V. Danayya  

2. The Elephant Whisperers (Best Documentary Short Subject)  
Director – Kartiki Gonsalves  
Producer – Douglas Blush; Kartiki Gonsalves; Guneet Monga; Achin Jain.  
Complete List of Winners of Oscars 2023  
Best Picture : Everything Everywhere All at Once   
Best Director : Daniel Kwan and Daniel Scheinert for Everything Everywhere 
All at Oncedouble-dagger  
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Best Actor : Brendan Fraser (The Whale as Charlie)  
Best Actress : Michelle Yeoh (Everything Everywhere All at Once as Evelyn 
Quan Wang)  
Best Documentary Short Subject : The Elephant Whisperers 
 

 

 

Q6. Who is the winner of 2023 Saraswati Samman?  
A) Sivasankari     B) Ram Darash Mishra  
C) Vasdev Mohi    D) Sharankumar Limbale  
 
Q6. Who is the winner of 2023 Saraswati Samman?  
A) Sivasankari    B) Ram Darash Mishra  
C) Vasdev Mohi    D) Sharankumar Limbale  

Answer : A  

✓ Noted Tamil writer Sivasankari has been conferred with the prestigious 

Saraswati Samman for the year 2022.  

✓ The award is for his book "Surya Vamsam", a memoir published in Tamil in 

2019  

✓ Sivasankari is a prolific writer who has made significant contributions to 

Tamil literature, and the award is a recognition of his talent and dedication.  

✓ Sivasankari's recognition with the Saraswati Samman will help bring greater 

visibility to Tamil literature   
and inspire new generations of writers in the language.  

✓ About Saraswati Samman  

✓ The award carries a cash prize of Rs. 15 lakh, a citation and a plaque. 
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Q7. Which launch vehicle was used to launch second set of 36 satellites of OneWeb Group 

Company, under the agreement with NSIL to launch 72 satellites to orbits?  

A) LVM3    B) PSLV  

C) GSLV    D) ASLV  

 

Q7. Which launch vehicle was used to launch second set of 36 satellites of OneWeb Group 

Company, under the agreement with NSIL to launch 72 satellites to orbits?  

A) LVM3    B) PSLV  

C) GSLV    D) ASLV  

Answer : A  

✓ Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO) launch vehicle, LVM3, successfully placed 

36 satellites belonging to OneWeb Group Company into their intended orbit on March 26, 

2023.  

✓ This was the sixth consecutive successful flight of LVM3, ISRO’s heaviest rocket, 

belonging to OneWeb.  

✓ The 43.5 metres tall and 643 tonnes heavy LVM3, lifted off from the second launch pad 

at SDSC-SHAR, Sriharikota, with a total payload of 5,805 kg.  

✓ With the success of this launch, NewSpace India Limited (NSIL) has successfully 

executed its contract to launch 72 satellites of OneWeb to Low Earth Orbit.  

✓ The Network Access Associates Limited, United Kingdom (OneWeb Group Company) 

had entered into a commercial agreement with NSIL to launch 72 satellites to Low-Earth 

Orbits.  

✓ This was the second mission under this agreement. The first set of 36 satellites was 

launched in LVM3-M2/OneWeb India-1 mission on October 23, 2022.  

✓ This mission also marked OneWeb’s second satellite deployment from India.  

✓ It was the 18th launch of OneWeb, bringing the total OneWeb’s constellation to 618 

satellites 
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A) Assam    B) Himachal Pradesh  

C) Haryana   D) Bihar  

 

Q8. Which state's 100% railway electrification work has been completed recently?  

A) Assam    B) Himachal Pradesh  

C) Haryana   D) Bihar  

Answer : C 

 

Q9. India has set the target to become ‘Global Hub for Green Ship’ building by which 

year?   

A) 2027   B) 2023  

C) 2025   D) 2030  

 

Q9. India has set the target to become ‘Global Hub for Green Ship’ building by which 

year?   

A) 2027   B) 2023  

C) 2025   D) 2030  

Answer : D  

✓ India sets target to become ‘Global Hub for Green Ship’ building by 2030.  

✓ Indian Railways to become Net Zero Carbon Emitter by 2030.  

✓ India to produce 5 million tonnes of green hydrogen by 2030.  

✓ Indian Government has set a target to eliminate TB in India by 2025.  

Q10. Bird’s eye chilli’ is the geographical identification (GI) tagged product of which state?  
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A) Tamil Nadu   B) Karnataka  

C) Rajasthan   D) Mizoram  

 

 

Q10. Bird’s eye chilli’ is the geographical identification (GI) tagged product of which state?  

A) Tamil Nadu   B) Karnataka  

C) Rajasthan   D) Mizoram  

Answer : D  

✓ Mizoram would export ‘Bird’s eye chilli’ of the state to the United States for the first 

time.   

✓ 7.5 metric tons of organic bird’s eye chilli would be sent to the US after the budget 

session of the assembly.  

✓ The state government has obtained geographical identification (GI) tag for bird’s eye 

chilli or ‘Mizo chilli’ 

 

 

Q11. Who has been appointed as the world’s first ‘Hand Ambassador’ for Savlon India?  

A) Virat Kohli    B) Rohit Sharma  

C) Sachin Tendulka  D) Suryakumar Yadav  

 

 

Q11. Who has been appointed as the world’s first ‘Hand Ambassador’ for Savlon India?  

A) Virat Kohli    B) Rohit Sharma  

C) Sachin Tendulkar   D) Suryakumar Yadav  

Answer : C  

✓ Savlon Swasth India has announced Sachin Tendulkar as the World’s First ‘Hand 

Ambassador’ to inspire billions to wash their hands.  

✓ The campaign features a series of films featuring Sachin Tendulkar’s Hand as their chief 

protagonist –bringing the importance of hand hygiene to everyone’s notice. 
 

 

 

Q12. Which state government has recently launched Cool Roof Policy 2023-28?  
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A) Kerala    B) Gujarat  

C) Telangana   D) Tamil Nadu  

 

 

Q12. Which state government has recently launched Cool Roof Policy 2023-28?  

A) Kerala    B) Gujarat  

C) Telangana   D) Tamil Nadu  

Answer : C  

✓ Municipal Administration and Urban Development Minister K T Rama Rao launched 

the Telangana  Cool Roof Policy 2023-28 to make the state more thermally comfortable 

and heat-resilient by reducing the impact of the urban heat island effect and heat stress and 

also to bring down energy consumption.  

✓ A cool roof, which uses special paints or tile cover, is designed to reflect more sunlight 

than a conventional roof, thus reducing heat retention and cooling indoor spaces.  

✓ Telangana Cool Roof Policy 2023-28 suggests the adoption of a cool roof as a measure 

for implementation to build resilience against extreme heat. 

 

Q13. How many railway stations will be modernized under Amrit Bharat station scheme?  

A) 1,075   B) 1,275  

C) 1,975   D) 1,575  

 

Q13. How many railway stations will be modernized under Amrit Bharat station scheme?  

A) 1,075   B) 1,275  

C) 1,975   D) 1,575  

Answer : B  

✓ The government has identified 1275 railway stations under the Amrit Bharat Station 

Scheme for the development of railway stations in India.  

✓ Amrit Bharat Station Scheme  
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✓ Amrit Bharat Station Scheme was introduced by the Ministry of Railways in December 

202 

Q14. What is the rank of India in “The Passport Index” 2023, released by 

financial advisory firm Arton Capital?  

A) 144    B) 138  

C) 126    D) 112  

 

Q14. What is the rank of India in “The Passport Index” 2023, released by 

financial advisory firm Arton Capital?  

A) 144    B) 138  

C) 126    D) 112  

Answer : A  

✓ India’s Rank drop by 6 positions at 144 in The Passport Index 2023 by 

Arton Capital.  

✓ India has been ranked at 144th spot in “The Passport Index” 2023.  

✓ The mobility score of India in the 2023 index is 70.  

✓ The Passport Index 2023 ranking is topped by the United Arab Emirates 

(UAE), having mobility score   

of 181. 

 

Q15. The 125-ft tall bronze statue of Dr. BR Ambedkar, which is the highest 

such statue of him, has been built in which city recently?  
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A) Lucknow  

B) Kolkata  

C) Hyderabad  

D) Gandhinagar  

 

Q15. The 125-ft tall bronze statue of Dr. BR Ambedkar, which is the highest 

such statue of him, has been built in which city recently?  

A) Lucknow  

B) Kolkata  

C) Hyderabad  

D) Gandhinagar  

Answer : C  

✓ In Telangana, the Chief Minister K Chandrasekhar Rao unveiled the 125-ft 

tall bronze statue of Dr. BR   

Ambedkar in Hyderabad on April 14, 2023, on the occasion of the 132nd birth 

anniversary of the architect of the Indian Constitution.  

✓ The 125-ft tall bronze statue in Hyderabad is the tallest statue of Ambedkar 

in India.  

✓ The statue costs ₹ 146.50 crore. It is built using 360 tonnes of stainless steel 

and 114 tonnes of bronze 

Q16. The 2023 Asian Games is scheduled to take place in which country?  

A) India     B) Greece  
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C) South Korea   D) China  

 

Q16. The 2023 Asian Games is scheduled to take place in which country?  

A) India     B) Greece  

C) South Korea   D) China  

Answer : D  

✓ 2023 Asian Games in Hangzhou, China in September 2023. 

 

Q17. Which bank has overtaken State Bank of India (SBI) to earn top spot on the list of 

2023 CRISIL’s  b Greenwich market share Leaders in Large Corporate Banking?  

A) Yes Bank    B) ICICI Bank  

C) HDFC Bank    D) Indian Overseas Bank  

 

Q17. Which bank has overtaken State Bank of India (SBI) to earn top spot on the list of 

2023 CRISIL’s  Greenwich market share Leaders in Large Corporate Banking?  

A) Yes Bank    B) ICICI Bank  

C) HDFC Bank    D) Indian Overseas Bank  

Answer : C  

✓ HDFC Bank overtakes SBI in CRISIL’s corporate banking ranking for 2023.  

 

Q18. What is the maximum deposit limit in Senior Citizen Savings Scheme (SCSS)?  

A) Rs 30 lakh   B) Rs 10 lakh  

C) Rs 15 lakh   D) No Such Limit  
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Q18. What is the maximum deposit limit in Senior Citizen Savings Scheme (SCSS)?  

A) Rs 30 lakh   B) Rs 10 lakh  

C) Rs 15 lakh   D) No Such Limit  

Answer : A  

✓ The collections under the revamped Senior Citizen Savings Scheme (SCSS) jumped 

176% on year to Rs 55,000 crore in the first quarter of the current financial year.  

✓ About Senior Citizen Savings Scheme (SCSS):  

✓ SCSS was launched with the main aim of providing senior citizens in India a regular 

income after they attain the age of 60 years old.  

✓ Who is eligible?  

✓ Indian citizens above the age of 60 years.  

✓ Retirees in the age bracket of 55-60 years who have opted for Voluntary Retirement 

Scheme (VRS) or Superannuation.  

✓ Retired defence personnel above 50 years and below 60 years of age.  

✓ Maturity: It has a maturity period of five years. But, a depositor can extend one's 

maturity period for another three years.  

✓ Number of accounts: Individuals are allowed to operate more than one account by 

themselves or open a joint account with their spouse.  

✓ Deposit Limits: Eligible investors can make a lump sum deposit  

✓ Minimum Deposit– Rs. 1,000 (and in multiples thereof)  
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✓ Maximum Deposit– Rs. 30 Lakh.  

✓ Interest Payment: Under SCSS, the interest amount is paid to the account holders 

quarterly.  

✓ Premature withdrawal: After one year of opening the account, premature withdrawal is 

allowed.  

✓ Deposits in SCSS qualify for deduction u/s 80-C of Income Tax Act.  

✓ As per the proposal, the maximum investment limit in SCSS has been doubled from Rs 

15 lakh to Rs 30 lakh. 

 

Q19. How much amount has been approved by the World Bank to accelerate the 

development of India's low- carbon energy sector?  

A) $1.5 billion   B) $3.5 billion  

C) $2.5 billion   D) $1.8 billion  

 

Q19. How much amount has been approved by the World Bank to accelerate the 

development of India's low- carbon energy sector?  

A) $1.5 billion   B) $3.5 billion  

C) $2.5 billion   D) $1.8 billion  

Answer : A  

✓ World Bank’s board of executive directors has approved $1.5 billion in financing to 

accelerate India’s development of low-carbon energy.  

✓ The financing will help India promote low-carbon energy by scaling up renewable 

energy, developing   

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo 17 

 

 

green hydrogen, and stimulating climate finance for low-carbon energy investments.  

✓ Centre has set a target of achieving 500 GW of installed renewable energy capacity by 

2030 and reaching  net zero by 2070.  

✓ Further, recently the Indian government launched the much-anticipated incentive 

scheme for the production of green hydrogen worth over ₹17,000 crore.  

✓ The ‘First Low-Carbon Energy Programmatic Development Policy Operation’, the first 

in a series of two envisaged operations, will support India in developing green hydrogen.  

✓ The program will support the successful implementation of the National Green 

Hydrogen Mission that aims to stimulate $100 billion in private sector investment by 

2030,” 

 

Q20. India's total exports have crossed how many billion US dollars which is the highest 

ever?  

A) US$ 470 billion   B) US$ 750 billion  

C) US$ 680 billion   D) US$ 500 billion  

 

Q20. India's total exports have crossed how many billion US dollars which is the highest 

ever?  

A) US$ 470 billion   B) US$ 750 billion  

C) US$ 680 billion   D) US$ 500 billion  

Answer : B  

✓ India’s overall exports cross all time high of 750 Billion US dollars.  

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo 18 

 

 

✓ Commerce and Industry Minister Piyush Goyal has said on March 28 that India's total 

exports have crossed US$ 750 billion which is the highest ever and this achievement has 

come in the 75th year of independence.  

✓ In 2021-22, the country's goods and services exports reached an all-time high of US$ 

422 billion and US$ 254 billion, respectively, taking total shipments to US$ 676 billion.  

✓ Exports fell by 8.82 per cent in February 2022, while imports fell by 8.21 per cent, the 

biggest decline in more than two years.  

✓ Exports declined by 8.8 per cent to $33.88 billion in February 2023 from $37.15 billion 

in February 2022.  

✓ Imports also declined for the third consecutive month in February at $51.31 billion, 

down 8.21 per cent from $55.9 billion a year ago.  

✓ The country's trade deficit in February stood at $17.43 billion. 

 

Q21. Singapore Airlines owns 25.1% of the Air India group after investing how so many 

funds?  

A) $213 mn   B) $225 mn  

C) $267 mn   D) $280 mn  

 

Q21. Singapore Airlines owns 25.1% of the Air India group after investing how so many 

funds?  

A) $213 mn   B) $225 mn  

C) $267 mn   D) $280 mn  

Answer : C  

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo 19 

 

 

✓ Singapore Airlines receives 25.1% stake in Air India group.  

✓ Singapore Airlines will give Air India an additional SGD 360 million (USD 267 

million). With its acquisition by Tata and merger with Vistara Airlines, it will give SIA a 

25.1% interest in the firm.   

Q22. The Byculla Railway station has been awarded by UNESCO after its successful 

restoration to its original glory. Byculla Railway station is located in which state?  

A) Gujarat    B) Kerala  

C) Maharashtra   D) Uttar Pradesh 

 

Q22. The Byculla Railway station has been awarded by UNESCO after its successful 

restoration to its original  glory. Byculla Railway station is located in which state?  

A) Gujarat    B) Kerala  

C) Maharashtra   D) Uttar Pradesh  

Answer : C  

✓ The historic Byculla Railway Station, located in Mumbai received the prestigious 

UNESCO Asia Pacific Cultural Heritage award.  

✓ The 169-year-old Byculla railway station in Mumbai is one of the oldest railway stations 

in India still in use.  

✓ In fact, the Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastu Sangrahalaya (CSMVS) also won the 

highest award of excellence in the UNESCO Asia Pacific awards 2022, for cultural 

heritage conservation last year.  

✓ The project, launched in July 2019 by Shaina NC, trustee of ‘I Love Mumbai’ and in 

memory of her father Nana Chudasama, aimed to revive the station’s original architectural 

splendor. 
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▪ United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO)  

▪ Formation : 16 November 1945   

▪ Headquarters : Paris, France   

▪ Director-General : Audrey Azoulay (France)   

▪ Member countries : 193  

▪ Total UNESCO sites in india : 40. 

 

Q23. Who has become the 83rd Grandmaster of India?  

A) Vidit Santosh   B) Aditya Samant  

C) Nihal Sarin  D) Parimarjan Negi  

 

Q23. Who has become the 83rd Grandmaster of India?  

A) Vidit Santosh    B) Aditya Samant  

C) Nihal Sarin    D) Parimarjan Negi  

Answer : B  

✓ Aditya Samant becomes India’s 83rd Grandmaster.  

✓ Aditya Samant became India’s 83rd Grandmaster after earning his third GM norm at 

the Master Tournament (MTO) in the Biel International Chess Festival.  

✓ The Maharashtra player had earned his first norm to become a grandmaster at the Abu 

Dhabi Masters last year in August.  

✓ His second norm was achieved in December last year at the 3rd El Llobregat Open..  
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✓ Aditya is the third Indian to achieve their final GM norm at the Biel Chess tournament. 

In 2021, Harshit Raja had earned his 3rd GM-norm in Biel while last year, Pranav Anand 

had done the same in Biel.  

✓ Telangana’s Vuppala Prraneeth had become the country’s 82nd in May this year. 

 

Q24. Which state to set up India's first fisheries Atal Incubation Centre?  

A) Telangana   B) Kerala  

C) Karnataka   D) Tamil Nadu  

 

Q24. Which state to set up India's first fisheries Atal Incubation Centre?  

A) Telangana    B) Kerala  

C) Karnataka    D) Tamil Nadu  

Answer : B  

✓ Kerala to set up India's first fisheries Atal Incubation Centre.  

✓ After receiving a grant of ₹10 crore from NITI Aayog, the Kerala University of 

Fisheries and Ocean   

Studies (KUFOS) will set up India's first Atal Incubation Center (AIC) in fisheries.  

✓ NITI Aayog, as the premier policy think tank of the Government of India, provided a 

grant to KUFOS   

to promote innovation and entrepreneurship in the fisheries sector.  

✓ The AIC initiative is part of the Atal Innovation Mission, which aims to foster a culture 

of innovation  and entrepreneurship across various industries in the country.  
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✓ Fisheries Atal Incubation Centre:  

✓ Fisheries Atal Incubation Centre will act as a focal point to foster innovation and 

inspire young  individuals to create advanced technologies and solutions that will address 

challenges faced by our   

marine ecosystem and fishing communities .  

✓ Vice Chancellor of KUFOS - T. Pradeepkumar 

 

Q25. Who has become the first unseeded female player to win the Wimbledon Grand 

Slam?  

A) Marketa Vondrousova    B) Ons Jabeur   

C) Barbora Strycova     D) Hsieh Su-wei  

 

Q25. Who has become the first unseeded female player to win the Wimbledon Grand 

Slam?  

A) Marketa Vondrousova    B) Ons Jabeur   

C) Barbora Strycova     D) Hsieh Su-wei  

Answer : A  

✓ Marketa Vondrousova of the Czech Republic has become the first unseeded female 

player to win the Wimbledon Grand Slam.   

✓ In the final match, Marketa defeated Ons Jabeur of Tunisia by 6-4, 6-4.   

✓ She achieved this feat as the first unseeded woman in the Wimbledon final in 60 years.   

✓ This is Vondrousova's first Grand Slam title 
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Q26. Where will PM Modi inaugurate Gujarat's first greenfield airport?  

A) Surat     B) Ahmedabad  

C) Gandhinagar    D) Hirasar  

 

Q26. Where will PM Modi inaugurate Gujarat's first greenfield airport?  

A) Surat    B) Ahmedabad  

C) Gandhinagar   D) Hirasar  

Answer : D  

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi will inaugurate Gujarat's first greenfield airport at 

Hirasar near Rajkot on 27 July.  

✓ This airport, built in an area of 1500 acres at a cost of 1,405 crores, has been renamed as 

Rajkot International Airport.   

✓ The greenfield airport at Hirasar is 30 km from Rajkot city, the commercial capital of 

the Saurashtra region.   

✓ 14 aircraft can be parked here 

 

Q27. Which state government has launched 'Sashakt Mahila Loan Yojana', a collateral-

free loan scheme for women?  

A) Uttarakhand    B) Himachal Pradesh  

C) Uttar Pradesh    D) Madhya Pradesh  

 

Q27. Which state government has launched 'Sashakt Mahila Loan Yojana', a collateral-

free loan scheme for women?  
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A) Uttarakhand    B) Himachal Pradesh  

C) Uttar Pradesh    D) Madhya Pradesh  

Answer : B  

✓ Himachal Pradesh Chief Minister Sukhwinder Singh Sukhu launched 'Sashakt Mahila 

Loan Yojana', a  collateral-free loan scheme for women.  

✓ The initiative has been launched by the Himachal Pradesh State Cooperative Bank 

(HPSCB) and aims to help women fulfil their daily needs to realise their entrepreneurial 

aspirations, engage in livelihood activities and uplift their families. 

Q28. Who has been appointed the Director General of the Railway Protection Force 

(RPF)?  

A) Rishav Singh    B) Abhishek Kumar  

C) Manoj Yadava   D) Rajesh Verma  

 

Q28. Who has been appointed the Director General of the Railway Protection Force 

(RPF)?  

A) Rishav Singh    B) Abhishek Kumar  

C) Manoj Yadava   D) Rajesh Verma  

Answer : C   

✓ Senior IPS officer Manoj Yadava has been appointed the Director General of the 

Railway Protection  Force (RPF).  

✓ Yadava, a 1988 batch Indian Police Service (IPS) officer of the Haryana cadre, will 

succeed Sanjay Chander who retires on July 31. 

 

Q29. Who is the author of the book titled “As the wheel turns”?  
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A) Amrita Mahale   B) Ranjit Pratap  

C) Judy Balan    D) Kanishk Tharoor  

Q29. Who is the author of the book titled “As the wheel turns”?  

A) Amrita Mahale   B) Ranjit Pratap  

C) Judy Balan    D) Kanishk Tharoor  

Answer : B  

✓ Former Vice President of India M Venkaiah Naidu has released a book named ” As the 

wheel turns ” in Chennai, Tamilnadu.  

✓ The book is authored by Rayala Corporation CEO Ranjit Pratap.  

✓ The book chronicles Ranjit Pratap’s triumphs and challenges in the corporate world.  

✓ The book’s title is a metaphor for the cyclical nature of life and business, highlighting 

the importance of adaptability and resilience in the face of change.  

✓ Rayala Corporation was founded in 1948 as an automotive spare parts and office 

equipment product company. 

 

Q30. Rare Bird 'Jerdon's Babbler' Spotted In Which Tiger Reserve in Uttar Pradesh?  

A) Pilibhit Tiger Reserve   B) Dudhwa Tiger Reserve  

C) Amangarh Tiger Reserve   D) Palamau Tiger Reserve  

 

Q30. Rare Bird 'Jerdon's Babbler' Spotted In Which Tiger Reserve in Uttar Pradesh?  

A) Pilibhit Tiger Reserve   B) Dudhwa Tiger Reserve  

C) Amangarh Tiger Reserve   D) Palamau Tiger Reserve  
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Answer : B  

✓ Rare bird 'Jerdon's Babbler' spotted in Dudhwa Tiger Reserve, Uttar Pradesh.  

✓ A rare and globally endangered bird species called 'Jerdon's Babbler' was recently 

spotted in the grasslands of Dudhwa Tiger Reserve (DTR) in Uttar Pradesh.  

✓ According to surveyors, more than 95% of 'Jerdon's Babbler' in India are from Assam 

and Arunachal  Pradesh.  

✓ The Jordanian babbler lives in pairs in small flocks in tall grasslands. 

 

Q31. India's Neeraj Chopra won the men's javelin throw event with a best throw of how 

many meters at the Lausanne Diamond League 2023 in Switzerland?  

A) 87.66m    B) 87.03m  

C) 86.13m    D) 83.50m 

 

Q31. India's Neeraj Chopra won the men's javelin throw event with a best throw of how 

many meters at the Lausanne Diamond League 2023 in Switzerland?  

A) 87.66m    B) 87.03m  

C) 86.13m    D) 83.50m 

Answer : A  

✓ Olympic champion Neeraj Chopra clinched the prestigious Diamond League title for 

the second consecutive time by throwing his spear to 87.66m  

✓ Men's javelin throw results at 2023 Lausanne Diamond League  

1. 1.Neeraj Chopra (India) - 87.66m  
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2. Julian Weber (Germany) - 87.03m  

3. Jakub Vadlejch (Czech Republic) - 86.13m  

4. Oliver Helander (Finland) - 83.50m  

5. Anderson Peters (Grenadian) - 82.23m 

Q32. What is the rank of India in the Global Peace Index 2022 report released by the 

Institute for Economics and Peace (IEP)?  

A) 126   B) 133  

C) 144   D) 110  

Q32. What is the rank of India in the Global Peace Index 2022 report released by the 

Institute for Economics and Peace (IEP)?  

A) 126    B) 133  

C) 144    D) 110  

Answer : A  

✓ Afghanistan is the least peaceful country in the world for the fifth consecutive year, 

according to the  ‘Global Peace Index 2022’ report released by the Institute for Economics 

and Peace (IEP).  

✓ Yemen, Syria, Russia, and South Sudan are followed by Afghanistan in the Global 

Peace Index 2022 report.   

✓ All these countries have remained among the ten least peaceful nations for the past 

three years, Tolo News reported.  

✓ India stands at 126 ranks out of 163 countries in the Global Peace Index.  

✓ While Iceland has most peaceful country followed by Denamrk, Ireland. 
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Q33. Which institution in India has topped among the Indian Universities in the Times 

Higher Education (THE) Asia University Rankings 2023 ?  

A) IIT Delhi   B) IIT Ropar  

C) IIT Indore   D) IISC, Bengaluru  

 

Q33. Which institution in India has topped among the Indian Universities in the Times 

Higher Education  (THE) Asia University Rankings 2023 ?  

A) IIT Delhi   B) IIT Ropar  

C) IIT Indore   D) IISC, Bengaluru  

Answer : D 

Q34. How many railway stations to be upgraded under Amrit Bharat Station Scheme?  

A) 1,275    B) 1,325  

C) 1,678    D) 1,897  

 

Q34. How many railway stations to be upgraded under Amrit Bharat Station Scheme?  

A) 1,275    B) 1,325  

C) 1,678    D) 1,897  

Answer : A  

✓ The Consultative Committee of Members of Parliament for the Ministry of Railways 

has resolved to upgrade 1,275 railway stations under Amrit Bharat Station.  

✓ The decision was taken at a meeting in New Delhi. The meeting was chaired by 

Railway Minister Ashwini Vaishnaw.  
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✓ The catering services were given to passengers through either static or mobile units, 

adding that there were 473 pairs of trains with pantry cars/mini pantries and 706 pairs of 

trains with a train-side vending facility. 

 

Q35. Who has been appointed as the new Director General of the Geological Survey of 

India (GSI)?  

A) S. K. Mohanty    B) Ananta Barua  

C) Ashwani Bhatia    D) Janardan Prasad  

Answer : D  

 

Q35. Who has been appointed as the new Director General of the Geological Survey of 

India (GSI)?  

A) S. K. Mohanty   B) Ananta Barua  

C) Ashwani Bhatia   D) Janardan Prasad  

Answer : D  

✓ Janardan Prasad appointed new DG of Geological Survey of India.  

✓ Prasad succeeds Dr. S. Raju, who has held the post since April 2022.  

✓ Mr. Prasad is an MSc in Geology from Patna University and joined GSI, Gandhinagar, 

as a geologist in  1988.  

✓ He was also posted in Shillong, Patna, Faridabad, Ranchi and Hyderabad in various 

capacities.  

✓ About Geological Survey of India (GSI)  
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✓ Founded : 1851  

✓ Headquarters : Kolkata, West Bengal  

✓ Director General : Janardan Prasad 

 

Q36. The 6th edition of the annual naval exercise 'Ektha' was held between India and 

which country?  

A) Egypt    B) UAE  

C) Maldives   D) Sri Lanka 

 

Q36. The 6th edition of the annual naval exercise 'Ektha' was held between India and 

which country?  

A) Egypt    B) UAE  

C) Maldives   D) Sri Lanka 

Answer : C  

✓ Sixth edition of India-Maldives Exercise ‘Ekatha’ begin in Maldives.  

✓ The 6th edition of the annual Naval Exercise ‘Ekatha’ between India and Maldives was 

scheduled to be conducted from 4th June to 3rd July in Maldives, 2023 to enhance 

interoperability in diving and special operations. 

 

Q37. According to the report titled "Tracking SDG7: The Energy Progress 2023", 

approximately how many people around the world are still using polluting fuels and 

techniques for cooking?  

A) 2.9 billion   B) 3.1 billion  
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C) 2.3 billion   D) 1.8 billion  

 

Q37. According to the report titled "Tracking SDG7: The Energy Progress 2023", 

approximately how many people around the world are still using polluting fuels and 

techniques for cooking?  

A) 2.9 billion    B) 3.1 billion  

C) 2.3 billion    D) 1.8 billion  

Answer : C  

✓ Tracking SDG7: 2.3 people use polluting fuel & 675 million have no electricity.  

✓ According to the report titled “Tracking SDG7: The Energy Progress 2023” released on 

6th June 2023, around 2.3 billion people across the globe are still using polluting fuels and 

technologies for cooking and around 675 million people did not have access to electricity 

in 2021.  

✓ The report states that the world is not on track to achieve the Sustainable Development 

Goal (SDG) 7  for energy by 2030.  

✓ The report highlighted that despite the progress across various indicators of SDG 7 

agenda, the current rates of progress is insufficient to achieve the 2030 targets. 

 

Q38. Which State has ranked second in country with 48 GI-tags?  

A) Kerala     B) Madhya Pradesh  

C) Andhra Pradesh   D) Uttar Pradesh  

 

Q38. Which State has ranked second in country with 48 GI-tags?  

A) Kerala     B) Madhya Pradesh  
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C) Andhra Pradesh   D) Uttar Pradesh  

Answer : D  

✓ Uttar Pradesh has received the Geographical Indications (GI) tags for three more 

ODOP crafts -Mainpuri tarkashi, Mahoba Gaura stone craft, and Sambhal horn craft.  

✓ Uttar Pradesh has now 48 GI tags.  

✓ Currently Tamil Nadu has a maximum of 55 GI-tagged goods while UP and Karnataka 

have 48 and 46  GI products respectively.  

✓ Among the 48 GI goods of UP, 36 products belong to the handicraft category. In 

Varanasi region alone, 18 GI-tagged goods out of 23 belong to the handicraft category. 

 

Q39. Which rescue operation has been launched by India in Myanmar affected by Cyclone 

Mocha?  

A) Operation Durga    B) Operation Shakti   

C) Operation Madad    D) Operation Karuna  

 

Q39. Which rescue operation has been launched by India in Myanmar affected by Cyclone 

Mocha?  

A) Operation Durga    B) Operation Shakti   

C) Operation Madad    D) Operation Karuna  

Answer : D  

✓ India launched "Operation Karuna" to provide humanitarian assistance for people in 

Myanmar, which is affected by Cyclone Mocha.  

✓ Three ships from India carrying relief material reached Yangon on 18th May.  
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✓ Indian Naval Ships Shivalik, Kamorta and Savitri were the first Naval ships to arrive at 

Yangon with relief material on 18th May.  

✓ The ships are carrying emergency food supplies, tents, essential medicines, water 

pumps, portable generators, clothes, hygiene items, etc.  

✓ About Cyclone Mocha  

✓ Cyclone Mocha which recently hit Myanmar has been classified as an extremely severe 

cyclonic storm   

by the IMD.  

✓ It has been classified as a 'Super Cyclone' by the global weather website Zoom Earth.  

✓ The name of the storm 'Mocha' has been suggested by Yemen.  

✓ Mocha originated in the Bay of Bengal.  

✓ With a recorded wind speed of 277 kmph, Mocha has become the strongest all-season 

cyclone to form in the Arabian Sea and Bay of Bengal since 1982. 

 

Q40. Recently Rajasthan government has increased the employment gurantee per family   

for 100 days to ___ days under MGNREGA.  

A)130 days  

B)125 days  

C)110 days  

D)120 days  
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Q40. Recently Rajasthan government has increased the employment gurantee per family   

for 100 days to ___ days under MGNREGA.  

A)130 days  

B)125 days  

C)110 days  

D)120 days  

Answer:- B  

Explanation:- Recently Rajasthan Government tabled minimum gurantee bill , under   

the Bill , all families of the state get guaranteed employment of 125 days every year ,   

while the aged , disabled , widows and single women get a minimum Pension of   

₹1,000 per month. The pension will be increased at the rate of 15 percent each year. In   

his budget speech this year, Chief minister Ashok Gehlot had increased the   

employment gurantee per family from 100 days to 125 days for his urban employment   

scheme. The state will supplement the MGNREGA’S 100 days by providing jobs for   

and additional 25 days in rural areas. 
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updates we will be given you on YouTube also and we are going to set in our current affairs sessions 

with amazing facts , so give your support and love as usual. Thank you very much India. 
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